SWIMMING BOYS' SPORT 2026

10.

1.

12.

See General Regulations Governing Sporting Competitions.
Swimming is conducted under the rules of Swimming Victoria unless otherwise stated.
APS Swimming shall consist of a series of individual meetings and a relays meeting.

Age Groups: In under age events, competitors must be under age on 1 April in the year of competition.
Senior competition age groups will be U13, U14, U15, U16, U17 & Open.

Participation limits:

No competitor may compete in more than FIVE swimming events and may compete in only one event of the same
kind in their age group or above. This applies to both Lead Up and Combined Meetings. For the Combined Sports
the 6x50m relay team composition must have one athlete from each age group

Starting times: Individual meetings should start at 8.30am or 11:00am at all venues. The Combined Meeting will
be held at a time and venue arranged by Delegates and approved by Heads.

Attire: In APS Swimming competitions, swimsuits for Boys shall not extend above the naval nor below the
knee. All swimsuits shall be the school uniform with no additional writing apart from the school’s name
and branding. In cases where a school’s swimming apparel does not include a racing suit, then swimmers
are allowed racing suits without club or representative branding.

Points
a. Lead Up Meetings (Swimming & Diving events):
4 school meeting: Individual 10,8,7,6,5,4,3,2 Relays 10, 7,4, 2
3 school meeting: Individual 8,6,54,3,2 Relays 8,5 2
2 school meeting: Individual 6,4,3,2 Relays 6,3
Disqualified 1, No competitor 0.
b. Combined Meeting:
Division A
1st: 22 2nd: 20 3rd: 19 4th: 18 5th: 17 6th: 16
7th: 15 8th: 14 9th: 13 10th: 12 DQ: 11
Division B
1st: 11 2nd: 10 3rd: 9.5 4th: 9 5th: 8.5 6th: 8
7th: 7.5 8th: 7 9th: 6.5 10th: 6 DQ: 55

For Multi Class (MC) events, points awarded commensurate with the number of competitors in each event
(i.e. 3 competitors 1st = 3 points, 2nd = 2 points, 3rd = 1 point)

Two points for last place and one more point for each higher place, except the points for first place will have a two
point differentiate for Division A and one point for Division B. Eleven points (Div A) and 1 point (Div B)
allocated for a disqualification; no points allocated for a team who is deemed not to have competed.

Combined Meeting - Lanes: The Meet Manager program will determine the lane allocation. If not using the Meet
Manager program, the Schools placed 1st - 4th the previous year will be allocated lanes 4, 5, 3 & 6. The remainder
will be drawn at random.

Any protests are to be made in writing through the school's Delegate to the Chair of the Swimming Sub-Committee.

The APS Combined Swimming Sports will be held at the Melbourne Sports & Aquatic Centre on Tuesday 24
March. First Event at 3:00pm (Warm up at 2.00pm).

Note: The Geelong College & Geelong Grammar School will enter a combined team in the Boys Swimming
Competition.

Organisers: The APS Combined Swimming meeting organisers are listed below. The organising school will keep
a manual check on points at the Combined Sports.

Organisers: Swimming
2026 MGS
2027 SKC
2028 SC
2029 wcC

APS Representative Squad Selection:

Selectors: 2026 GGS, MGS, HY
2027 SKC, SC, WC
2028 WC, XC, BGS
2029 CY, Caul, XC



SWIMMING [continued]

APS SWIMMING PROGRAMMES

A.

LEAD UP MEETINGS - with new events

1. Open 100m Freestyle 16. U16 50m Butterfly 31. U13 50m Breaststroke

2. U17 100m Freestyle 17. U15 50m Butterfly 32. U13 4x50m Medley Relay
3. U16 50m Freestyle 18. U14 50m Butterfly 33. U14 4x50m Medley Relay
4. U15 50m Freestyle 19. U13 50m Bultterfly 34. U15 4x50m Medley Relay
5. U14 50m Freestyle 20. Open 200m Freestyle 35. U16 4x50m Medley Relay
6. U13 50m Freestyle 21. U17 200m Freestyle 36. U17 4x50m Medley Relay
7. Open 100m Backstroke 22. U16 100m Freestyle 37. Open 4x50m Medley Relay
8. U17 100m Backstroke 23. U15 100m Freestyle 38. U13 4x50m Freestyle Relay
9. U16 50m Backstroke 24. U14 100m Freestyle 39. U14 4x50m Freestyle Relay
10. U15 50m Backstroke 25. U13 100m Freestyle 40. U15 4x50m Freestyle Relay
11. U14 50m Backstroke 26. Open 100m Breaststroke 41. U16 4x50m Freestyle Relay
12. U13 50m Backstroke 27. U17 100m Breaststroke 42. U17 4x50m Freestyle Relay
13. Any Age 200m Indiv. Medley 28. U16 50m Breaststroke 43. Open 4x50m Freestyle Relay
14. Open 50m Butterfly 29. U15 50m Breaststroke

15. U17 50m Butterfly 30. U14 50m Breaststroke

RELAYS AND DIVING PROGRAMME - with new events

1. U13/14 4x50m Butterfly 12. U13 4x50m Breaststroke 23. Open 4x50m Medley

2. U15 4x50m Butterfly 13. U14 4x50m Breaststroke 24. U13 4x50m Freestyle

3. U16 4x50m Butterfly 14 U15 4x50m Breaststroke 25. U14 4x50m Freestyle

4. U17 4x50m Butterfly 15. U16 4x50m Breaststroke 26. U15 4x50m Freestyle

5. Open 4x50m Butterfly 16. U17 4x50m Breaststroke 27. U16 4x50m Freestyle

6. U13 4x50m Backstroke 17. Open 4x50m Breaststroke 28. U17 4x50m Freestyle

7. U14 4x50m Backstroke 18. U13 4x50m Medley 29. Open 4x50m Freestyle

8. U15 4x50m Backstroke 19. U14 4x50m Medley

9. U16 4x50m Backstroke 20. U15 4x50m Medley

10. U17 4x50m Backstroke 21. U16 4x50m Medley

11. Open 4x50m Backstroke 22. U17 4x50m Medley

COMBINED PROGRAMME

1. Open Freestyle 200m A 31. U16 Breaststroke 50m A
2. U13 Butterfly 50m A 32. U17 Breaststroke 50m A
3. U14 Butterfly 50m A 33. Open Breaststroke 50m A
4. U15 Butterfly 50m A 34. U15/U16 Freestyle 100m A
5. U16 Butterfly 50m A 35. U/17/Open Freestyle 100m A
6. U17 Butterfly 50m A 36. U13 Medley Relay 4x50m A
7. Open Butterfly 50m A 37. U14 Medley Relay 4x50m A
8. U13/U14 Backstroke Relay 4x50m A 38. U15 Medley Relay 4x50m A
9. U15/U16 Backstroke Relay 4x50m A 39. U16 Medley Relay 4x50m A
10. U17/Open Backstroke Relay 4x50m A 40. U17 Medley Relay 4x50m A
11. U13 Freestyle 50m A, B, (C by agreement) 41. Open Medley Relay 4x50m A
12. U14 Freestyle 50m A, B, (C by agreement) 42. U13 Freestyle Relay 4x50m A
13. U15Freestyle 50m A, B, (C by agreement) 43. U14 Freestyle Relay 4x50m A
14. U16 Freestyle 50m A, B, (C by agreement) 44. U15 Freestyle Relay 4x50m A
15. U17 Freestyle 50m A, B, (C by agreement) 45. U16 Freestyle Relay 4x50m A
16. Open Freestyle 50m A, B, (C by agreement) 46. U17 Freestyle Relay 4x50m A
17. U13/U14 Breaststroke Relay 4x50m A 47. Open Freestyle Relay 4x50m A
18. U15/U16 Breaststroke Relay 4x50m A

19. U17/Open Breaststroke Relay4x50m A

20. U13 Backstroke 50m A, B

21. U14 Backstroke 50m A B

22. U15 Backstroke 50m A

23. U16 Backstroke 50m A

24. U17 Backstroke 50m A

25. U13/U14 Butterfly Relay 4x50m A

26. U15/U16 Butterfly Relay 4x50m A

27. U17/Open Butterfly Relay 4x50m A

28. U13 Breaststroke 50m A, B

29. U14 Breaststroke 50m A, B

30. U15 Breaststroke 50m A

BOYS' SPORT 2026
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BOYS' SPORT 2026

APS GIRLS & BOYS COMBINED SWIMMING - PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

o

OCONOARWNZ

Event

Boys Open 200m Indiv. Medley
Girls Open 200m Indiv. Medley
Boys Open 200m Freestyle
Girls Open 200m Freestyle
Boys U13 50m Butterfly

Girls U13 50m Butterfly

Boys U14 50m Butterfly

Girls U14 50m Butterfly

Boys U15 50m Butterfly

Girls U15 50m Butterfly

Boys U16 50m Butterfly

Girls U16 50m Butterfly

Boys U17 50m Butterfly

Girls U17 50m Butterfly

Boys Open 50m Butterfly
Girls Open 50m Butterfly
Boys Open 50m Butterfly MC
Girls Open 50m Butterfly MC
Boys Open 6x50m Backstroke Relay
Girls Open 6x50m Backstroke Relay
Boys U13 50m Freestyle A
Girls U13 50m Freestyle A
Boys U13 50m Freestyle B
Girls U13 50m Freestyle B
Boys U14 50m Freestyle A
Girls U14 50m Freestyle A
Boys U14 50m Freestyle B
Girls U14 50m Freestyle B
Boys U15 50m Freestyle A
Girls U15 50m Freestyle A
Boys U15 50m Freestyle B
Girls U15 50m Freestyle B
Boys U16 50m Freestyle A
Girls U16 50m Freestyle A
Boys U16 50m Freestyle B
Girls U16 50m Freestyle B
Boys U17 50m Freestyle A
Girls U17 50m Freestyle A
Boys U17 50m Freestyle B
Girls U17 50m Freestyle B
Boys Open 50m Freestyle A
Girls Open 50m Freestyle A
Boys Open 50m Freestyle B
Girls Open 50m Freestyle B
Boys Open 50m Freestyle MC
Girls Open 50m Freestyle MC
Boys Open 6x50M Breast Relay
Girls Open 6x50M Breast Relay
Boys U13 50m Backstroke A
Girls U13 50m Backstroke A
Boys U13 50m Backstroke B
Girls U13 50m Backstroke B
Boys U14 50m Backstroke A
Girls U14 50m Backstroke A
Boys U14 50m Backstroke B
Girls U14 50m Backstroke B
Boys U15 50m Backstroke A
Girls U15 50m Backstroke A
Boys U15 50m Backstroke B
Girls U15 50m Backstroke B
Boys U16 50m Backstroke A
Girls U16 50m Backstroke A
Boys U16 50m Backstroke B
Girls U16 50m Backstroke B
Boys U17 50m Backstroke A
Girls U17 50m Backstroke A

Record
2:05.52
2:16.53
1:52.44
2:10.49
28.39
30.30
27.35
28.63
26.50
28.13
26.38
28.43
25.76
27.75
25.00
27.29

3:04.98
3:15.98
26.34
27.97

25.51
27.61

24.68
27.61

23.65
26.60

24.37
26.04

23.51
26.28

3:26.23
3:43.30
29.16
33.24

28.19
31.86

28.24
31.24

27.74
30.51

2717
30.13

Year
2017
2013
2013
2025
2013
2018
2014
2019
2016
2025
2004
2023
2016
2022
2013
2023

2025
2025
2014
2023

2015
2019

2013
2017

2019
2017

2023
2022

2022
2023

2025
2025
2010
2025

2011
2021

2016
2022

2010
2023

2024
2024

Holder

D T Schlicht, St Kevin's
H V Baker, Caulfield

M J Horton, Caulfield

J Lane, Haileybury

D R Negri, Scotch

I J N Boyd, Carey

D R Negri, Scotch

I J N Boyd, Carey

O J Nash, Wesley

Z Jeffery, Carey

S A Ashby, Caulfield

J N J Wilson, Wesley
D T Schlicht, St Kevin's
I J N Boyd, Carey

A P Graham, St Kevin's
I J N Boyd, Carey

Scotch

Caulfield

O J Nash, Wesley
Z Jeffrey, Carey

O J Nash, Wesley
I J N Boyd, Carey

B M Negri, Scotch
L A Ekelmans, Caulfield

E H Speller, Melbourne
| R Ekelmans, Caulfield

D D Magasanik, Melbourne
I J N Boyd, Carey

T S McOmish, Scotch
I J N Boyd, Carey

St Kevin’s

Wesley

N J Groenewald, Caulfield
A Zhuang, Caulfield

N J Groenewald, Caulfield
R M Heard, Geelong College

O J Nash, Wesley
J M J Wilson, Wesley

A D Nettlefold, Brighton
J M J Wilson, Wesley

C P Wilson-Moran, Haileybury
J M J Wilson, Wesley
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APS GIRLS & BOYS COMBINED SWIMMING - PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

No
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

Event

Boys U17 50m Backstroke B
Girls U17 50m Backstroke B
Boys Open 50m Backstroke A
Girls Open 50m Backstroke A
Boys Open 50m Backstroke B
Girls Open 50m Backstroke B
Boys Open 50m Backstroke MC
Girls Open 50m Backstroke MC
Boys Open 6x50m Butterfly Relay
Girls Open 6x50m Butterfly Relay
Boys U13 50m Breaststroke A
Girls U13 50m Breaststroke A
Boys U13 50m Breaststroke B
Girls U13 50m Breaststroke B
Boys U14 50m Breaststroke A
Girls U14 50m Breaststroke A
Boys U14 50m Breaststroke B
Girls U14 50m Breaststroke B
Boys U15 50m Breaststroke A
Girls U15 50m Breaststroke A
Boys U15 50m Breaststroke B
Girls U15 50m Breaststroke B
Boys U16 50m Breaststroke A
Girls U16 50m Breaststroke A
Boys U16 50m Breaststroke B
Girls U16 50m Breaststroke B
Boys U17 50m Breaststroke A
Girls U17 50m Breaststroke A
Boys U17 50m Breaststroke B
Girls U17 50m Breaststroke B
Boys Open 50m Breaststroke A
Girls Open 50m Breaststroke A
Boys Open 50m Breaststroke B
Girls Open 50m Breaststroke B
Boys Open 50m Breaststroke MC
Girls Open 50m Breaststroke MC
Boys U14 100m Freestyle

Girls U14 100m Freestyle

Boys U16 100m Freestyle

Girls U16 100m Freestyle

Boys Open 100m Freestyle

Girls Open 100m Freestyle

Boys U13 4x50m Medley Relay
Girls U13 4x50m Medley Relay
Boys U14 4x50m Medley Relay
Girls U14 4x50m Medley Relay
Boys U15 4x50m Medley Relay
Girls U15 4x50m Medley Relay
Boys U16 4x50m Medley Relay
Girls U16 4x50m Medley Relay
Boys U17 4x50m Medley Relay
Girls U17 4x50m Medley Relay
Boys Open 4x50m Medley Relay
Girls Open 4x50m Medley Relay
Boys U13 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Girls U13 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Boys U14 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Girls U14 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Boys U15 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Girls U15 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Boys U16 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Girls U16 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Boys U17 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Girls U17 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Boys Open 4x50m Freestyle Relay
Girls Open 4x50m Freestyle Relay

Record

26.52
29.91

2:57.74
3:13.72
33.83
35.92

32.41
35.21

30.94
34.42

29.49
33.20

29.66
32.19

29.23
32.83

55.00

59.95

52.45

1:01.22
49.69

55.94

2:07.17
2:11.05
2:04.76
2:11.79
1:57.48
2:07.12
1:53.88
2:05.40
1:49.79
2:06.47
1:47.26
2:03.06
1:56.22
2:00.66
1:48.69
2:00.13
1:44.67
1:55.36
1:41.73
1:54.23
1:38.74
1:53.52
1:35.66
1:52.87

Year

2025
2023

2025
2025
2010
2025

2017
2017

2019
2011

2023
2024

2024
2025

2025
2013

2055
2025
2014
2025
2014
2022
2025
2025
2014
2012
2013
2025
2015
2012
2018
2025
2022
2016
2010
2025
2023
2012
2019
2011
2014
2024
2021
2021
2022
2022

BOYS' SPORT 2026

Holder

C P Wilson-Moran, Haileybury
S Olowoniyi, Carey

St Kevin’s

Caulfield

N J Groenewald, Caulfield
A Kang Caulfield

A C H Ngo, Haileybury
A C Le Grand, Wesley

W C Petric, Caulfield
S E Moore, Caulfield

N O Stoupas, Caulfield
L M Koch, Caulfield

N O Stoupas, Caulfield
L M Koch, Caulfield

N O Stoupas, Caulfield
J L Hansen, Carey

H Wang, Haileybury
A Mescher, Caulfield
B M Negri, Scotch

| Murray, Caulfield
A P Graham, St Kevin's
I J N Boyd, Carey
Haileybury
Caulfield

Caulfield

Wesley

Scotch

Wesley

St Kevin's

Caulfield

Caulfield

Caulfield

Caulfield

Wesley

Caulfield

Caulfield

St Kevin's

Caulfield

Scotch

Wesley

Scotch

Caulfield

Scotch

Caulfield

Scotch

Caulfield



